UNITED STATES	S PATENT AND	TRADEMARK	OFFICE
BEFORE THE P	ATENT TRIAL	AND APPEAL	BOARD

ASSA ABLOY AB, ASSA ABLOY INC., ASSA ABLOY RESIDENTIAL GROUP, INC., AUGUST HOME, INC., HID GLOBAL CORPORATION, ASSA ABLOY GLOBAL SOLUTIONS, INC., Petitioner,

v.

CPC PATENT TECHNOLOGIES PTY LTD., Patent Owner.

Case IPR2022-01094 Patent 8,620,039

SUPPLEMENTAL POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR PATENT OWNER



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Patent Owner CPC Patent Technologies Pty Ltd. hereby appoints the practitioners associated with Cantor Colburn LLP, Customer Number 23413, including the following lead and backup counsel, as its attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with Case No. IPR2022-01094. This Power of Attorney substitutes Lead Counsel to Michael J. Rye and withdraws Andrew C. Ryan. All Back-up Counsel remain unchanged.

Lead Counsel: Michael J. Rye (Reg. No. 34,422)

Backup Counsel: Steven M. Coyle

Backup Counsel: Nicholas A. Geiger

The undersigned is authorized to sign this Power of Attorney on behalf of Patent Owner CPC Patent Technologies Pty Ltd.

Date: March <u>26</u>, 2024

Kevin John Dart Director

CPC Patent Technologies Pty Ltd.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on March 26, 2024, I caused a true and correct copy of the foregoing to be served on the following counsel of record for Petitioner by electronic mail to the following addresses:

Dion Bregman Andrew Devkar James J. Kritsas Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP 1400 Page Mill Road Palo Alto, CA 94304 HID-IPRs@morganlewis.com

Dated: March 26, 2024 By: / Michael J. Rye/

Michael J. Rye Reg. No. 34,422

